feasibility of the Project and, if feasible, construct the Project with funds from Port Orchard in part 
and from the District in part. 

2. Port Orchard Funding Request. Port Orchard has requested and has been awarded 
by the District, funding in the amount of $12,000,000.00 (Twelve Million Dollars) for the 
purposes more fully described in Attachment "A" and in accordance with the phasing in 
Attachment "B," as amended 

3. Port Orchard Obligations. Port Orchard shall undertake the "Agreement Tasks", as 
set forth in Attachment "B", except for those assigned to the District in the attachment or this

[...]

contract administration for the Market Analysis (Task 6), Financial Viability, and Risk Assessment 
tasks described in Attachment "B", including advertising, bidding, awarding, and monitoring. 

4.2. Funding.  The District shall fund the tasks set forth in Attachment "B” in an amount 
not to exceed $12,000,000.00 (Twelve Million Dollars). The dollar amounts for each task listed in 
Attachment “B” are estimates for each project phase but may be shifted as needed, provided that 
funds allocated to Task 7 may not be used prior to proceeding with Task 7.  In the event the funding